CONSULTING AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

June 25, 2015

John Roberts

Executive Director

Natomas Basin Conservancy
2150 River Plaza Drive, Suite 460
Sacramento, California 95833

Reference: Biological Effectiveness Monitoring
Amendment No. 2
ICF Project No. 00890.10

Dear Mr. Roberts:

This letter is Amendment Number 2 (two) to the original Agreement dated December 3, 2010 between
ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as “ICF”), and Natomas Basin Conservancy
(hereinafter referred to as “Client™), for ICF provision of services related to the Biological Effectiveness
Monitoring (the “Project”) and, as such, is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in said
Agreement. In summary, the Agreement is amended as follows:

Scope of Work

The Scope of Work, dated October 2009, was provided by ICF, which is set forth in the original
Agreement and is included herein by reference.

Period of Performance:

Incorporation of this Scope of Work does require an extension to the period of performance through
April 1,2017.

Compensation:

The impact associated with the Scope of Work herein has been assessed at an additional $298,196.00
(Two Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety Six and 00/100 Dollars). ICF developed
the enclosed spreadsheet, attached as Exhibit A, using the same estimating criteria and practices of the
initial Agreement. Incorporation of this Amendment increases the total Agreement value from
$1,490,980.00 to $1,789,176.00.



CONSULTING AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Except as specifically modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original
Agreement as amended thereto between ICF and Client remain in full force and effect.

Please indicate your acceptance of the terms of this Amendment by signing,
ACCEPTED & AGREED:

Accepted for: Accepted for:
Natomas Basin Conservancy ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc.

Signature “*Q/\Z/t\-'y Signature ;
By JOhr\ %&r+5 By 3—051 { l ou,qo"\)
e  Dxecohve Diertor it Contract Mcnasec

Date ’,/23/15 Date 08-03- 2015




